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SPECIFICATION
SHEET

GROOMING TUB WITH
TELESCOPING RAMP 
& BACKSPLASH

48" OR 60"

3-1/2" DIA.
SINK SPUD

CENTERED IN TUB 
STRAINER BASKET 

INCLUDED

RAMP
RIGHT (shown) OR LEFT

WITH NON-SKID
RAMP SURFACE

18-5/16"

39" 
FULLY

EXTENDED
LENGTH

19"
16"

34-1/2"
31-1/2"

25" 

TIE-DOWN RAIL SYSTEM 
OPTIONAL

#205-0446-02

FOOT PAD 
ADJUSTMENT

ROTATE 
CLOCKWISE 

TO RAISE
ROTATE 

COUNTER-CLOCKWISE
TO LOWER

44-1/2", 48" TUB
OR

49-1/2", 60" TUB

24"
15"

19"

15"
12"

16-3/4"

1-1/2" DIA. ON 4" CENTERS
4X CENTERED ON

TUB DECK
FAUCET SOLD SEPARATELY

TUB
DEPTH

FOR WATER-TIGHT 
TUB/BACKSPLASH JOINT, 

APPLY A BEAD OF AN 
ANTI-FUNGUS 

SILICONE SEALANT 
TO THE THREE TUB 

MOUNTING FLANGES 
BEFORE ATTACHING 

BACKSPLASH TO TUB.
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SPECIFICATIONS
GROOMING TUB WITH 
RAMP + BACKSPLASH

NOTE:  
All dimensions 
are ± 1/8"

Insert Weight: 
48”: 143 lb
60": 200 lb


